Kitsap Public Health District

The Kitsap Public Health District respectfully requests that the Kitsap Public Health District be included in the reporting requirements in the NPDES permit during a sewage spill. The Kitsap Public Health District is the lead agency for notifying the public during a sewage spill in Kitsap County. In addition, we work closely with the Washington State Department of Health on shellfish protection on commercial and recreational shellfish harvest restrictions around sewage spills.